CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8564 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type AVES  –55 °C to +105 °C
Low Profile SMT Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Specifications
–55 °C to +105 °C
6.3, 10, 16, 25, 35, 50 Vdc
0.1µF to 100 µF
±20% @ 120 Hz and +20 °C
I = 0.01 CV or 3 (µA) whichever is greater after 2 minutes
C = rated capacitance in µF, V = rated DC working voltage
For Filtering, Bypassing and Power Supply Decoupling
Highlights
•  +105 °C, Up to 1000 Hours Load Life
•  Capacitance Range: 0.1 µF to 100 µF
•  Voltage Range: 6.3 Vdc to 50 Vdc
Operating Temperature:
Rated Voltage:
Capacitance:
Capacitance Tolerance:
Leakage Current:
Ripple Current Multiplier:
Dissipation Factor:
(Tan δ at 120 Hz, 20 ºC)
Low Temperature
Characteristic (at 120 Hz):
Shelf LifeTest:
Type AVES Capacitors are rated for 1000 hours at 105 ºC with low
impedance characteristics.  They are ideal for high density PC board
packaging.  The Type AVES offers a low in-place-cost for a high
quality performer. The vertical cylindrical cases facilitate automatic
mounting and reflow soldering into the same footprint of like-rated
tantalum capacitors except without the need for voltage derating.  Type
AVES is RoHS compliant.
Load Life Test:
Test time: 1000 hours; other items are the same as those for life test.
          Freq. (Hz)
Vdc 50, 60 120 1 k 10 k up
Under 16 0.8 1.00 1.15 1.25
25 ~ 35 0.8 1.00 1.25 1.40
50 0.8 1.00 1.35 1.50
Rated Voltage 6.3 10 16 25 35 50
Tan δ Max 0.30 0.26 0.22 0.16 0.13 0.12
Rated Voltage 6.3 10 16 25 35 50
Impedance
Ratio
Z(–25 ºC) / Z(+20 ºC) 4 3 2 2 2 2
Z(–40 ºC) / Z(+20 ºC) 8 5 4 3 3 3
Test Time 1,000 Hours
Capacitance Change Within ±20% of initial value
Dissipation Factor Less than 200% of specified value
Leakage Current Within specified value
* The above specifications shall be satisfied when the
capacitors are restored to 20 ºC after the rated voltage is
applied for 1,000 hrs at 105 ºC
Complies with the EU Directive
2002/95/EC requirement restricting
the use of Lead (Pb), Mercury (Hg),
Cadmium (Cd), Hexavalent chromium
(Cr(VI)), PolyBrominated Biphenyls
(PBB) and PolyBrominated Diphenyl
Ethers (PBDE).
Type AVES  –55 °C to +105 °C
Low Profile SMT Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8564 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Ratings
Outline Drawing, Case Code & Dimensions Table
Part Numbering System
Case Ø D L A B C W P ±0.2
Code (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
B 4.0 5.3 ±0.2 4.3 4.3 2.0 0.5 to 0.8 1.0
C 5.0 5.3 ±0.2 5.3 5.3 2.3 0.5 to 0.8 1.5
D 6.3 5.3 ±0.2 6.6 6.6 2.7 0.5 to 0.8 2.0
Max Max Max Max
Catalog DCL DF ESR Ripple Current Case Size Quantity
Cap  Part Number 2 min. 120 Hz 20 ºC 120 Hz 20 ºC 120 Hz 105 °C Code D x L per Reel
(µF) (µA) (ohms) (mA) (mm) (each)
6.3 Vdc ( 8 Vdc Surge)
22 AVES226M06B12T-F 3.0 0.30 22.6 21 B 4 x 5.3 2000
33 AVES336M06C12T-F 3.0 0.30 15.1 30 C 5 x 5.3 1000
47 AVES476M06C12T-F 3.0 0.30 10.6 46 C 5 x 5.3 1000
100 AVES107M06D16T-F 6.3 0.30 5.0 61 D 6.3 x 5.3 1000
10 Vdc ( 13 Vdc Surge)
10 AVES106M10B12T-F 3.0 0.26 43.1 15 B 4 x 5.3 2000
22 AVES226M10C12T-F 3.0 0.26 19.6 25 C 5 x 5.3 1000
33 AVES336M10C12T-F 3.3 0.26 13.1 31 C 5 x 5.3 1000
47 AVES476M10D16T-F 4.7 0.26 9.2 43 D 6.3 x 5.3 1000
100 AVES107M10D16T-F 10.0 0.26 4.3 65 D 6.3 x 5.3 1000
AVES 106 M 16 B       12T – F
Series Capacitance Capacitance    Voltage Case Packaging RoHS
AVES 104 = 0.1 µF Tolerance 06 = 6.3 Vdc Code  Information Compliant
105 = 1.0 µF M = ±20% 10 = 10 Vdc B = B 12 = Carrier Tape
106 = 10.0 µF 16 = 16 Vdc         Width (mm)
107 = 100.0 µF 25 = 25 Vdc   T = Tape & Reel
108 = 1000.0 µF 50 = 50 Vdc
ØD ± 0.5
0.3 Max
B ± 0.2
0.4 ±0.2
C ±0.2
W
P
A
±
0.
2
L
C ±0.2
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8564 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type AVES  –55 °C to +105 °C
Low Profile SMT Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Max Max Max Max
Catalog DCL DF ESR Ripple Current Size Quantity
Cap  Part Number 2 min. 120 Hz 20 ºC 120 Hz 20 ºC 120 Hz 105 °C D x L per Reel
(µF) (µA) ( ohms ) (mA) (mm) (each)
16 Vdc ( 20 Vdc Surge)
10 AVES106M16B12T-F 3.0 0.22 36.5 16 4 x 5.3 2000
22 AVES226M16C12T-F 3.5 0.22 16.6 28 5 x 5.3 1000
33 AVES336M16D16T-F 5.3 0.22 11.1 40 6.3 x 5.3 1000
47 AVES476M16D16T-F 7.5 0.22 7.8 47 6.3 x 5.3 1000
100 AVES107M16D16T-F 16.0 0.22 3.6 70 6.3 x 5.3 1000
25 Vdc (31 Vdc Surge)
4.7 AVES475M25B12T-F 3.0 0.16 56.4 12 4 x 5.3 2000
10 AVES106M25C12T-F 3.0 0.16 26.5 21 5 x 5.3 1000
22 AVES226M25D16T-F 5.5 0.16 12.1 36 6.3 x 5.3 1000
33 AVES336M25D16T-F 8.3 0.16 8.0 44 6.3 x 5.3 1000
47 AVES476M25D16T-F 11.8 0.16 5.6 60 6.3 x 5.3 1000
35 Vdc (44 Vdc Surge)
4.7 AVES475M35B12T-F 3.0 0.13 45.9 14 4 x 5.3 2000
10.0 AVES106M35C12T-F 3.5 0.13 21.6 23 5 x 5.3 1000
22.0 AVES226M35D16T-F 7.7 0.13 9.8 50 6.3 x 5.3 1000
50 Vdc (63 Vdc Surge)
.10 AVES104M50B12T-F 3.0 0.12 1989.4 2 4 x 5.3 2000
.22 AVES224M50B12T-F 3.0 0.12 904.3 3 4 x 5.3 2000
.33 AVES334M50B12T-F 3.0 0.12 602.8 4 4 x 5.3 2000
.47 AVES474M50B12T-F 3.0 0.12 423.3 5 4 x 5.3 2000
1.0 AVES105M50B12T-F 3.0 0.12 198.9 7 4 x 5.3 2000
2.2 AVES225M50B12T-F 3.0 0.12 90.4 10 4 x 5.3 2000
3.3 AVES335M50B12T-F 3.0 0.12 60.3 12 4 x 5.3 2000
4.7 AVES475M50C12T-F 3.0 0.12 42.3 17 5 x 5.3 1000
10.0 AVES106M50D16T-F 5.0 0.12 19.9 26 6.3 x 5.3 1000
22.0 AVES226M50D16T-F 11.0 0.12 9.0 51 6.3 x 5.3 1000
Type AVES  –55 °C to +105 °C
Low Profile SMT Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8564 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Recommended Land Patterns by case size for AVES series
C
B BA
Recommended Soldering Methods
           Recommended Reflow Soldering Profile:
Parts should be subjected to just one reflow soldering process.
Soldering with a solder iron should be performed with a maximum soldering iron tip temperature
of 350±5°C for 3 to 4 seconds.
C B A Series
B 4x5.3 1.6 2.6 1 AVES, AVEZ
C 5x5.3 1.6 3 1.4 AVES, AVEZ
D 6.3x5.3 1.6 3.5 1.9 AVES, AVEZ
Land Dimensions (mm)Case
Code
Case
Size
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.